
 
 

 

Ref:  EIR / 903 

 

23 November 2016 

 

Ms  

Belfast Telegraph 

 

Email: @gmail.com 

 

Dear Ms  

 

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Fly tipping 2012-present 

 

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows: 

 

- The number of fly tipping incidents in the years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 

and 2016 so far? 

2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016  2016  

DCC 312 

SDC 401 

DCC 319 

SDC 236 

DCC 310 

SDC 161 

315 

593 

  147 

 202 

- How much did it cost the council to clear up fly tipped rubbish in the years 2012/13, 

2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 and 2016 so far? 

2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016   2016 - 

DCC £42,141 

SDC £5,150* 

£49,515 

£2,635* 

£26,609 

£7,150* 

£13,422 

£3,350* 

  £6,263 

 £950* 

*Public areas only 

- How many fines or prosecutions has the council issued as a result of the fly tipping 

incidents in the years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 and 2016 so far? 

2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/2016   2016 - 

85 175 448 378   49 



 

 

 

 

I can advise that the data for 2016 to date is from 01 April 2016 to end September 2016. 

 

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these 

rights consist of two review processes.   

 

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting: 

 

John Kelpie 

Chief Executive 

Derry City and Strabane District Council 

98 Strand Road  

Derry       BT48 7NN   

Tel  028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com  

 

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at: 

 

Information Commissioner 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow 

CHESHIRE       SK9 5AF   

Tel:  0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk  

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Head of Environment 
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