

Derry City & Strabane

District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &**

Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Stràbane

Destrick Cooncil

Ref: EIR / 903

23 November 2016

Ms

Belfast Telegraph

Email: @gmail.com

Dear Ms

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Fly tipping 2012-present

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows:

- The number of fly tipping incidents in the years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 and 2016 so far?

2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016
DCC 312	DCC 319	DCC 310	315	147
SDC 401	SDC 236	SDC 161	593	202

- How much did it cost the council to clear up fly tipped rubbish in the years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 and 2016 so far?

2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016 -
DCC £42,141	£49,515	£26,609	£13,422	£6,263
SDC £5,150*	£2,635*	£7,150*	£3,350*	£950*

^{*}Public areas only

- How many fines or prosecutions has the council issued as a result of the fly tipping incidents in the years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014-15, 2015/16 and 2016 so far?

2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016 -
85	175	448	378	49

I can advise that the data for 2016 to date is from 01 April 2016 to end September 2016.

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie
Chief Executive
Derry City and Strabane District Council
98 Strand Road
Derry BT48 7NN
Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Head of Environment